
OFFICIAL DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE 
DISBURSEMENTS BY DEPARTMENT FOR 2016-2017

The Government of Canada disbursed $5 billion in official development assistance (ODA) in 2016-2017 through 19 federal departments and agencies. 
This report contains preliminary figures. Final and more detailed financial information for 2016-2017, including for bilateral and multilateral assistance, 
will appear in the Statistical Report on International Assistance (Fiscal Year 2016-2017). The statistical report will be available on the Global Affairs 

Canada website by the end of March 2018.

Table 1 describes the amount disbursed by each of the 19 federal departments and agencies.

Table 1: Official development assistance disbursements by department and agency for 2016-2017

Compiled by Global Affairs Canada on behalf of the Government of Canada

DISBURSEMENTS3

(Can$ millions)DEPARTMENT/AGENCY

3,893.02
492.82
397.90
146.37

Global Affairs Canada
Department of Finance Canada
Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada
International Development Research Centre
Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Environment and Climate Change Canada
Department of National Defence
Canada Revenue Agency
Public Health Agency of Canada
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada
Employment and Social Development Canada
Natural Resources Canada
Parks Canada
Canada Post
Canadian Food Inspection Agency 
Statistics Canada 
Royal Canadian Mint 
Canadian Intellectual Property Office 
Health Canada

26.03
16.63

4.45
1.82
1.04
1.01
0.98
0.76
0.68
0.40
0.39
0.20
0.07
0.03
0.01

$4,984.60Subtotal

18.06Services supporting Global Affairs Canada activities

$5,002.66TOTAL

4. Figures in this table exclude repayments of loans and repayable contributions. All reflows will be reported separately in the Statistical Report on International Assistance (Fiscal Vear 

2016-2017). All disbursements are preliminary and may change following further verification. Final figures will appear in the statistical report.
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