OFFICIAL DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE DISBURSEMENTS BY DEPARTMENT FOR 2016-2017

The Government of Canada disbursed \$5 billion in official development assistance (ODA) in 2016-2017 through 19 federal departments and agencies. This report contains preliminary figures. Final and more detailed financial information for 2016-2017, including for bilateral and multilateral assistance, will appear in the Statistical Report on International Assistance (Fiscal Year 2016-2017). The statistical report will be available on the Global Affairs Canada website by the end of March 2018.

Table 1 describes the amount disbursed by each of the 19 federal departments and agencies.

Compiled by Global Affairs Canada on behalf of the Government of Canada	
DEPARTMENT/AGENCY	DISBURSEMENTS ³ (Can\$ millions)
Global Affairs Canada	3,893.02
Department of Finance Canada	492.82
Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship Canada	397.90
International Development Research Centre	146.37
Royal Canadian Mounted Police	26.03
Environment and Climate Change Canada	16.63
Department of National Defence	4.45
Canada Revenue Agency	1.82
Public Health Agency of Canada	1.04
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada	1.01
Employment and Social Development Canada	0.98
Natural Resources Canada	0.76
Parks Canada	0.68
Canada Post	0.40
Canadian Food Inspection Agency	0.39
Statistics Canada	0.20
Royal Canadian Mint	0.07
Canadian Intellectual Property Office	0.03
Health Canada	0.01
Subtotal	\$4,984.60
Services supporting Global Affairs Canada activities	18.06
TOTAL	\$5,002.66

^{4.} Figures in this table exclude repayments of loans and repayable contributions. All reflows will be reported separately in the Statistical Report on International Assistance (Fiscal Year 2016-2017). All disbursements are preliminary and may change following further verification. Final figures will appear in the statistical report.